• Notice of the public hearing must be provided by mail to property owners or purchasers of 
record within the land being considered, and within three hundred (300) feet of the 
external boundaries of the land being considered. Idaho Code § 67-6511(2)(b). One 
hundred and forty-three (143) notices were mailed to all property owners of record within 
three hundred feet (300') of the subject property on January 23, 2026.  

• Notice of the public hearing must be sent to all political subdivisions providing services 
within the planning jurisdiction, including school districts and the manager or person in

[...]

• Notice of the public hearing must be provided by mail to property owners or purchasers of 
record within the land being considered, and within three hundred (300) feet of the 
external boundaries of the land being considered. Idaho Code § 67-6511(2)(b). One 
hundred and forty-three (143) notices were mailed to all property owners of record within 
three hundred feet (300') of the subject property on January 23, 2026.  

• Notice of the public hearing must be sent to all political subdivisions providing services 
within the planning jurisdiction, including school districts and the manager or person in